Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Lovett Elementary School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025E

Contractor: Blinderman ALL JV

Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 135,099.22

Date of Payment to Contractor: 5/21/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LovettReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 411712020

PROJECT: Lovett Elementary Renovations

Pay Application No.: 2

For the Period: 1/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

Contract No.; PS3025E

In accordance with Resolution No._1 . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on .relating to the $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicaga for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), 1 hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: BLINDERMAN ALL JV
224 N Desplaines 5L, Suite 850
Chicago, IL 60661

FOR: Lovett Elementary Renovations Pay Application #2

Is now entitled to the sum of: 5 135,099.22

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,600,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,600,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 5 689,374.81

TOTAL RETENTION $ =

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ -
b} Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld § -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 689,374.81

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 554,275.59

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 135,099.22

Architect / Engineer: Altus Works inc.

signature, date




EXHIBIT A-1
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYNENT

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PAGE 1 OF 1

FPAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chieago

Richard I Daley Center
30 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago, 1L 60602
FROM CONTRACTOR: Blinderman ALL JV
224 N Desplaines St., Suite 650
Chicago, IL 60661

PROJECT: Lovett Elementary Renovations
6333 W. Bloomingdale Ave
Chicago, IL 60639

VIA ARCHITECT: Altus Works Inc,

4224 N Milwaukee Ave
Chicage, I1. 60641

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 2 X
PERIOD FROM: 01/01/20 X
PERIOD TO: 043020 X

OWNER

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,

. DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
. Net change by Change Orders
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 = 2}
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TG
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a, 0
TColan D - E on G703)
b, % of Stored Material
{ColumnF on G031
Total Retainage {Lines 5a+ 5b or
Total in Column [ of G703)

6, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)

R =

=

% of Completed Work

~1

1,600,000.00
0.00
1,600,000.00
689,374 .81

|

!

0.00
8 689,374 .81

)

!

!

§ 554,275.59

!

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 135,099.22
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING ] 910,625.19
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner S0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 50.00
TOTALS 50.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

completed in accordance with the Contract Dacuments, that all amounts have been paid by

the Cantractor for Waork for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Cwner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,

CONTRACTOR:

BLINDERMAN ALL JV

one_1]17/ 2020

State of; Illinois County of: Cook

Subseribed an?ﬂom 1o befare me this 11%]‘—\{.\«'\[ 2030 Day of

Wotary Public; I
My Cammissigh expires; 057}' 2020

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site abservations and the data

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Ownerthat to the best of the
Atchitect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

JANET RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS .
! 0
L
R P PV P P R

OFFICIAL SEAL $

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docwments, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ..........§ 135.099.22
ARCHITECT: ALTUS WORKS INC,
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herem. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

ALA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION  AlA, - £1002

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITEGTS, 1735 NEW YORI AVE,, MW, WASHINGTON, DO 20006-5202



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Project: Tovett Elementary Renovations CONTRACTOR: Blinderman ALL JV

Job Location: 6333 W Bloomingdale Ave, Chicago, IL 60639

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago [APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #2 |

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } ss
COUNTY OF COOK  }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that she is an acting Partner , of the Blinderman ALL JV Company, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PS3025E dated the 18th day of December 2019 for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of g 135,009.22 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature  and in full fiance with the contract and the requi of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following
persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is
afull, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

PRECONSTRUCTIONSERVICES | e Work Completed--------
ITEM # Original contract PBC Genl Contr
(same on amount: Change Change Adjusted % net previous
SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Initial GMP Orders Orders Contract Amt | Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage billing net amount due| remaining to bill
1 Blinderman Construction Preconstruction Lump Sum Services $ 327,640.00 | $ - $ - $  327,640.00 100% $ 327,640.00 | $ - $ 327,640.00 | $§ - $ 294,876.00 | $ 32,764.00 | $ -
10 ALL Masonry Construction Co. Preconstruction Lump Sum Services $ 27,618.00 | $ - $ - $ 27,618.00| 100% | $ 27,618.00 ] $ - $ 27,618.00 [ $ - $ 2485620 $ 276180 | $ -
SUBTOTAL PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES| $  355,258.00 | $ o $ - $  355,258.00 100% $ 355,258.00 | $ - $ 355,258.00 | $ - $ 319,732.20 | $ 35,525.80 | $ -
COST OF WORK
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
ITEM# Original contract PBC Genl Contr
(same on amount: Change Change Adjusted % net previous
SOV) | Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Initial GMP Orders Orders Contract Amt | Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage billing net amount due| remaining to bill
6 Blinderman Construction Site Investigation & Temp. Protections 19,212.00 - - 19,212.00 100% 19,176.00 - 19,176.00 - 1481840 | $ 435760 $ 36.00
6 Midway Contracting Group Demolition & Abatement 18,000.00 - - 18,000.00 100% 18,000.00 - 18,000.00 - 18,000.00 - -
6 Drive Construction Drain Rodding & Televising 6,400.00 - - 6,400.00 100% 6,400.00 - $ 6,400.00 - 6,400.00 - -
7 Blinderman Construction Patching & Painting (Put-back) 16,370.00 - - 16,370.00 100% - E 16,370.00 [ $ 16,370.00 - - $ 16,370.00 -
9 TBD Landscape Restoration 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 0% - - - - - - 10,000.00
9 TBD Ashpalt Restoration 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 0% - - - - - - 25,000.00
11 ALL Masonry Construction Co. Site Investigation (Spring Break) $  112,100.00 - - $ 112,100.00 [ 100% $ 112,100.00 - $ 112,100.00 - $ 100,890.00 | $§ 11,210.00 | $ -
12 ALL Masonry Construction Co. Masonry Put-Back Scope $  243,700.00 - - $  243,700.00 6% $ - $ 13,675.00 [ $ 13,675.00 - $ - $ 13,675.00 | $ 230,025.00
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS| $  450,782.00 | $ - $ - $  450,782.00 1% $ 155,676.00 | $ 30,045.00 | $ 185,721.00 | $ - $ 140,108.40 | $ 45,612.60 | $ 265,061.00
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
5 | Blinderman Construction General Requirements $ 130,231.00 | $ - $ - $ 130,231.00 9% $ 6,130.00 | $ 5473.04 | $ 11,603.04 | $ - $ 5,517.00 | $ 6,086.04 | $ 118,627.96
SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION (genl req & trades)| $  581,013.00 | $ o $ o $ 581,013.00 34% $ 161,806.00 | $ 35,518.04 | $ 197,324.04 | $ = $ 145,625.40 | $ 51,698.64 | $ 383,688.96
CONTINGENCIES / ALLOWANCES Work Completed------- -
ITEM # Original contract PBC Genl Contr
(same on amount: Change Change Adjusted % net previous
SOV) | Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Initial GMP Orders Orders Contract Amt | Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage billing net amount due| remaining to bill
PBC-1 PBC Masonry Allowance $ 100,000.00 | $ - $ - $ 100,000.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ S $ - $ - $ 100,000.00
PBC-2 Blinderman ALL JV CM's Contingency $ 100,000.00 | $ - $ - $  100,000.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 100,000.00
PBC-3 PBC Commissisions Contingeny $ 19561567 |$ - $ - $ 195615.67 0% $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 195,615.67
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES| $ 395,615.67 | $ - $ - $  395,615.67 0% $ - $ o $ o $ 0 $ 0 $ - $ 395,615.67
[ |
TOTAL COST OF THE WORK (pre con;trades; genl req; all 5 ting ies) $ 1,331,886.67 | $ - $ - $ 1,331,886.67 | 41.5% | $ 517,064.00 | $ 35,518.04 | $ 552,582.04 | $ - $ 465,357.60 | $ 87,224.44 | $ 779,304.63




INSURANCE / BOND

3 | Blinderman Construction GL Insurance 15,670.00 | $ $ $ 15,670.00 65% $ 6,268.00 | $ 3,917.00 [ $ 10,185.00 | $ $ 5,641.20 | $ 454380 | $ 5,485.00
4 | Blinderman Construction Payment & Performance Bond (Aon) $ 13,376.00 | $ $ $ 13,376.00 93% $ 12,506.00 | $ - $ 12,506.00 | $ $ 1125540 $ 1,250.60 | $ 870.00
SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND| $  29,046.00 | § $ $ 2904600 | 78% |$ 18,774.00 | $  3,917.00 | $ 22,691.00 | § $ 1689660 | $ 5794.40|$  6,355.00
GENERAL CONDITIONS

2 | Blinderman Construction General Conditions Lump Sum [§_ 172473.00] 5 [s [§  172473.00] 50% |5 53,386.00 ] 5 33,080.00 | _86,466.00 S [S 48,047.40] § 3841860 $ _ 86,007.00
SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS| $  172,473.00 | § |'s |s 172,473.00] 50% [$ 53,386.00|$ 33,080.00 |5 86,466.00 | § |s 4804740 s 3841860 $ 86,007.00

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE
8 | Blinderman Construction | Construction Management Fee - 5.00% basedon | §__ 59,034.90 | § 3 § 5093490 42% | $ 23,07400]$ _ 998.00|$ 24,972.00[S § 2157660 5 3,39540 §__ 34,062.90
13 | ALL Masonry Construction Co. | cost of construction and preconstruction services $ 6,659.43 [ $ $ $ 6,659.43 40% $ 266377 $ - 2,663.77 | $ $ 239739[§ 266.38 | $ 3,995.66
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES| $  66,594.33 | § $ $  66594.33| 41% |$ 26637.77|$  998.00 |$ 27,635.77 | § $ 23,973.99|$ 3,661.78 | $  38,958.56
TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST| $ 1,600,000.00 | $ $ $ 1,600,000.00 | 43% | $ 615861.77 | $ 73,513.04 | $ 689,374.81 | $ $ 554,275.59 | $ 135,009.22 | $  910,625.19




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $ 1,600,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | § 689,374.81

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ - LESS 10% RETAINED $ -
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS | $ 1,600,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $ 689,374.81

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $ 4 PAYMENTS $ 554,275.59
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 1,600,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 135,099.22
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $ 910,625.19

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge. information and belief. the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
Justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable io defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Licn from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of
the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Licn include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and
for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor hercin expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable aitorney's fee.

Tom White
CFO

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of April , 2020.

/xim,%' T —

Neiary Public .= JASE.*;ICIALSEAL
My Commission expires: _, . RODRIGUEZ
T o83 pwio NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/31/20

bl b g o T W

PP A
bl B a o a4 L T Y WY




